## 502740199 03/26/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786795

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
		Name			Execution Date	
SIU MING RAYMOND C				03/25/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	CHUNG	NAM WATCH COM				
Street Address:	17/F., EASTERN CENTRE					
Internal Address:	1065 KING'S ROAD					
City:	HONG KONG					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					
<b>PROPERTY NUMBERS</b>	Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Numb	or	7		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		<b>Numb</b> 4226361	er			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	4226361	er	]		
Property Type Application Number:	ATA (	4226361 203)261-5676		nsuccessf	ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to	4226361 203)261-5676		successf	ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address i</b> 03.261.1234 vjs@warefressola.cor	first; if that is ur		ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address f</b> 03.261.1234 <i>v</i> js@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M	first; if that is ur		ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address i</b> 03.261.1234 vjs@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M 55 MAIN STREET	f <i>irst; if that is ur</i> m AGUIRE & BARI		ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to 2 V 7 N	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address f</b> 03.261.1234 vjs@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M 55 MAIN STREET 10NROE, CONNECT	f <b>irst; if that is ur</b> m AGUIRE & BARI FICUT 06468		ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to 2 V 7 N	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address</b> a 03.261.1234 vjs@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M 55 MAIN STREET 10NROE, CONNECT 680-550.093-42	f <b>irst; if that is ur</b> m AGUIRE & BARI FICUT 06468		ul, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to 2 V 7 N	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address</b> a 03.261.1234 vjs@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M 55 MAIN STREET 10NROE, CONNECT 680-550.093-42 WILLIAM J. SA	f <b>irst; if that is ur</b> m AGUIRE & BARI FICUT 06468		ul, it will be sent vi	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (e sent to 2 V 7 N	4226361 203)261-5676 <b>the e-mail address a</b> 03.261.1234 <i>v</i> js@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M 55 MAIN STREET 10NROE, CONNECT 680-550.093-42 WILLIAM J. SA /WJS/	f <b>irst; if that is ur</b> m AGUIRE & BARI FICUT 06468		ul, it will be sent vi	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to 2 V 7 N	4226361 203)261-5676 the e-mail address f 03.261.1234 vjs@warefressola.cor VARE FRESSOLA M 55 MAIN STREET 10NROE, CONNECT 680-550.093-42 WILLIAM J. SAI /WJS/ 03/26/2014	first; if that is un m AGUIRE & BARI FICUT 06468 21 PONE	3ER LLP	ul, it will be sent via	

## Docket No.: 680-550.093-421 DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention: Wearable Article
INVENTOR DECLARATION(S):
As a below named inventor, I (we) hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: [X] the attached application, or
[] United States application or PCT International Application Number
filed on
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me(us).
I believe I am the original inventor (if only one name is listed below) or we are each original joint inventors (if plural names are listed below) of a claimed invention in the application.
I(we) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT:
I(we), <u>Siu Ming Raymond CHAN</u> , (hereafter the "ASSIGNOR(S)") in consideration of the sum of Five Dollar(s) (\$5.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me(us) by: <u>CHUNG NAM WATCH</u> <u>COMPANY LIMITED</u> , a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") having a business address of <u>17/F.</u> , <u>Eastern Centre</u> , <u>1065 King's Road</u> . <u>Hong Kong</u> , do hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my(our) right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my(our) claimed invention, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment and sale had not been made; And ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary,
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above titled application or in the preparation and prosecution of any
continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment,
extension, or other proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.
Legal name of sole or 1st inventor (given name, family name): Siu Ming Raymond CHAN
Inventor's signature:

**RECORDED: 03/26/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032532 FRAME: 0998